



**AeroDynic®**  
Model 25RWLI2 (Wrecker Special)

PPL0319  
PARTS LIST

Printed 1999

Item No.	Description	Part No.	Qty.
1	Dome, Passenger Side (Contact Service/Parts Department)	Z8542D168A-SPEC	1
2	Gasket, Bulkhead	Z8542A027A	2
3	Bulkhead, Center	Z8542C392A	1
4	Screw, #10 x 1/2" Type B Thd. Frm., Hex Washer Head	Z7011A122-08	4
5	Dome, Driver's Side (Contact Service/Parts Department)	Z8542D168A-SPEC	1
6	Terminal, Tab QD. 250	Z224A217A-01L	1
7	Lamp, Incandesent 12V, 27W #1156	Z8107A137A	2
8	Stationary Light Assembly, Etched	Z8542501B	2
9	Screw, #8-32 x 3/8" Thd. Frm., Hex Washer Head	Z7011A103-06	13
10	Rotating Light Assembly, 12V (Includes items 11 thru 15)	AHRK	2
	Rotating Light Assembly, 9V (Includes items 11 thru 15)	AHRK-F	AR
11	Lamp, Halogen 55W	Z8440A265A-01	2
12	Clip, Socket	Z8550133A	2
13	Reflector & Gear Assembly	Z8559187B	2
14	Screw, Machine #4-40 x 1/4" Internal Sems Hex Head	Z7006A016B-04	4
15	Motor & Worm Assembly, 12V	Z8559A055A	2
	Motor & Worm Assembly, 9V (Fast)	Z8559A055A-01	AR
16	Screw, #10 x 3/8" Type B Thd. Frm., Hex Washer Head	Z7011A122-06	22
17	Lockwasher, #10 Internal Tooth	Z7075A014	3
18	Plate, End	Z8542521A	2
19	Gasket, Extrusion	Z8542480A	2
20	Plate, Base	Z8542496B	4
21	Mirror Bracket Assembly (Passenger's Side)	Z8542B352A	1
22	Screw, #8-18 x 1/4" Type B Thd. Frm., Hex Washer Head	Z7011A027-04	8
23	Mirror Bracket Assembly (Driver's Side)	Z8542B353A-01	1
24	Clamp, Cable	Z8542A028A-02	1
25	Cable Assembly, Power (9 Conductor)	Z175663A	1
26	Lamp, 12V G.E. #1195	Z8440A108	2
27	Stationary Light Assembly, Aluminum	Z8542494B	2
28	Lamp, Dual Filament 12V, #1157	Z8107A095A	2
29	Brake/Tail/Turn Light Assembly	Z8542540C	2
30	Screw, #8-32 x 5/8" Type TT Thd. Frm., Phillips Pan Head	Z7011A062-10	2
31	Terminal Block, 7 Position	Z229212A	1
32	Label, Warning	Z161A463A	1
33	Flasher, #537	Z8285A035A-01	1
34	Pad, Adhesive	Z8537A533A	1
35	Plate, Center	Z8542477A	1
36	Nameplate, Model 25RWLI2		1
37	Extrusion	Z8542478A	1
38	Screw, Machine 1/4-20 x 5/8" Slotted Truss Head	Z7000A457-10	4
39	Gasket, Dome 50-1/4" Long	Z8542A006A-01	2
40	Plug, 5/8" Hole	Z8542A102A	1
41	Lockwasher, #8 External Tooth	Z7075A064	5
42	Screw, Machine #8-32 x 3/8" Hex Washer Head	Z7000A336-06	5
43	Bracket, Mounting	Z8542B259A	1
44	Bushing, Snap	Z8459A028	2
45	Lamp, Thin Line Bar	Z8542A257A	1
46	Harness, Wire	Z146996A	1
47	Wire, Terminated		1

DO NOT ORDER PARTS BY ITEM NUMBER.  
Give model, description and part number.  
When a part number is not supplied, the part is **NOT** available.  
Refer to PARTS PRICE LIST (Part No. 1001) for prices of parts.

Federal Signal Corporation  
2645 Federal Signal Drive  
University Park, IL 60466

Printed in U.S.A.